EXPORT

NRC FORM 250 (9-67)

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES 31 January 1992

United States of America

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

NRC LICENSE NO.

XCOM1053

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 and the regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued pursuant thereto, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued

to the licensee authorizing the export of the materials and/or production or utilization facilities listed below, subject to the terms and conditions

LICENSEE

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

General Electric Company NAME

ADDRESS 175 Curtner Avenue M/C 512 San Jose, CA 95125

Attn: Fred D. Flowers

NAME Noell GmbH

c/o University Hannover ADDRESS Attn: Professor Bach

Institut Fur Werkstoff Kunde Applestrasse 11A 3000 Hannover, Germany

(For use in crush tests in waste condition.

Crushing equipment will be placed in reactor pool at the University of Hannover)

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

NAME Rhenus-Air-Mr Olschlages Hannover Airport Hannover, Germany

ADDRESS

(For Transportation Purposes Only)

OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT

General Electric Company 2117 Castle Hayne Road Wilmington, NC 28401

General Electric Company 175 Curtner Avenue San Jose, CA 95125

(Suppliers

APPLICANT'S REF. NO	P. FDF 90-148 & FDF 91-07	COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Federal Republic of
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES	
2 (two)	Control Blades	
2 (two)	Zirc Channels (For Fuel Bundle)

Total value of equipment to be exported: \$24,000.00.

9101180043 910116 PDR XPORT PDR

Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974.

This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provisions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW BY AUTHORIZED NAC REPRESENTATIVE

Ronald D. Hauber, Assistant Director for Exports, Security, and Safety Cooperation International Programs

JAN 1 6 199

DATE OF ISSUANCE

mald taubi